 1 of 10
FEATURES
 10 years minimum data retention in the
absence of external power
 Data is automatically protected during power
loss
 Replaces 32k x 8 volatile static RAM,
EEPROM or Flash memory

        Output:  1.5V
       Input pulse Rise and Fall Times:  5ns
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART  TEMP RANGE SUPPLY
TOLERANCE PIN-PACKAGE SPEED GRADE
(ns)
DS1230W-100+ 0°C to +70°C 3.3V ± 0.3V 28 740 EDIP 100
DS1230WP-100+ 0°C to +70°C 3.3V ± 0.3V 34 PowerCap* 100
DS1230W-100IND+ -40°C to +85°C 3.3V ± 0.3V 28 740 EDIP 100
DS1230WP-100IND+ -40°C to +85°C 3.3V ± 0.3V 34 PowerCap* 100
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*DS9034PC+ or DS9034PCI+ (PowerCap) required. Must be ordered separately.
PACKAGE INFORMATION
For the latest package outline information and land patterns, go to www.maxim-ic.com/packages. Note that a “+”,